NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and covenants herein 
contained, and other good and valuable consideration, the parties hereto agree as follows: 

1. Purchase Price; Payment. Seller agrees to sell, and Purchaser agrees to 
purchase, the Aircraft for a total purchase price of Two Million Two Hundred Thousand U.S. 
Dollars (US$2,200,000.00) (the "Purchase Price"), which shall be paid as follows: 

(a) Purchaser has placed a deposit of One Hundred Thousand U.S. Dollars 
(US$100,000.00) (the "Deposit") with Insured Aircraft Title Service, Inc., Oklahoma City, 
Oklahoma, as escrow agent (the "Escrow Agent"), which Deposit shall be held in escrow and 
disbursed at the Closing (as hereinafter defined and described) pursuant to the conditions and 
requirements set forth in this Agreement; and 

(b) The balance of the Purchase Price in the amount of Two Million One Hundred 
Thousand U.S. Dollars (US$2,100,000.00) (the "Purchase Price Balance"), except as otherwise 
provided herein, shall be paid at the Closing, said Purchase Price Balance to be wire transferred prior 
to the Closing into the Special Escrow Account (as defined below) of the Escrow Agent for its

[...]

with the provisions of this Agreement, and Seller agrees to deliver the Aircraft at Closing in 
accordance with the provisions of this Agreement, without correction of the Inspection 
Discrepancies. Purchaser and Seller hereby direct that the amount of Two Hundred Fifty Thousand 
U.S. Dollars (US$250,000.00) shall be held back from payment of the Purchase Price at Closing and 
retained in escrow by Escrow Agent pursuant to the terms and conditions of this Section 3 
("Holdback"). All evaluations required to correct the Inspection Discrepancies shall be arranged by

[...]

detailed repair report which shall be submitted to Seller prior to any release of the 
Holdback by Escrow Agent, and Seller shall not be required to expend (including but not 
limited to in the payment of Summit Aviation from the Holdback and in procuring 
replacement parts) more than One Hundred Twenty Five Thousand U.S. Dollars 
(US$125,000.00) in total for the correction of this Inspection Discrepancy. 

(2) With respect to the Inspection Discrepancy regarding claimed free 
play in the rotor head, the following conditions shall apply: 

(i) The claimed free play in the rotor head shall be evaluated

[...]

Discrepancy shall be reasonable and specified in a detailed repair report which shall be 
submitted to Seller prior to any release of the Holdback by Escrow Agent, and Seller 
shall not be required to expend (including but not limited to in the payment of Summit 
Aviation from the Holdback and in procuring replacement parts) more than Seventy Five 
Thousand U.S. Dollars ($75,000.00) in total for correction of this Inspection 
Discrepancy. 

(3) Purchaser shall provide Seller forty eight (48) hours prior written 
notice regarding the time and place of the evaluation of the horizontal stabilizer and the 

evaluation of the claimed free play in the rotor head in order to allow Seller's representative to

[...]

obligations under this paragraph shall survive Closing. 

6. Fee of Escrow Agent. The fee of the Escrow Agent (which fee also includes any out-
of-pocket expenses incurred by the Escrow Agent) for performing its duties specified herein shall be 
in the amount of Two Thousand Four Hundred Seventy U.S. Dollars (US$2,470.00) and shall be 
borne equally by Purchaser and Seller. Their respective portions of said fee shall be paid by them to 
the Escrow Agent as and when required by the Escrow Agent. In addition to its duties specified 
above, the duties of the Escrow Agent shall also include (a) delivering a written preliminary title and